

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE



RESOLUTION NO. 89- 48 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted to provide for the social, health and economic well-being of the Squaxin Island Tribe and its citizens; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is eligible and authorized to contract for Indian Health Services for the benefit of the Squaxin Island Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe wishes to continue to conduct the following programs: Community Health Representatives, Health Clinic, Alcohol and Mental Health.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize continuation of contract #248-89-0016 for FY 1990 with Indian Health Service for the above programs.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Chairman, or in the absence of the Chairman, the Vice-Chairperson is authorized to negotiate and execute the contracts and any amendments thereof on behalf of the contractor.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 14th day of September, 1989, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 3 for, and \oslash against and \oslash abstentions.

David Lopeman Chairman

lice Chairperson tvie Allen

Attested by: Peters, Secretary

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE / S.E. 70 Squaxin Lane / Shelton, WA 98584 / Phone (206) 426-9781Tribal Council (206) 426-9783Natural Resources (206) 426-9783Health Clinic (206) 427-9006